BULLETIN
DeZURIK PTW/PFW 3-WAY & 4-WAY
PLUG VALVES
NOVEMBER 2025
20.00-1
© 2022 DeZURIK, Inc.
Design & Construction

drop, speed of operation, and actuator accessories
or controls required.
Ordering Example:
ACC*PCFP
2 speed controls
1 speed control to control closing
1 speed control to control opening
Speed Control Valves
SP
SPC
SPO
Ordering Code
Speed Control Valves
To control valve opening or closing speed on
pneumatic actuators. Adjustable. Mounted.
Must be ordered as part of a complete valve
and actuator assembly.
Ordering Example:
PTW,6,F1,CI,6,S-1-M*GS-6-PC8-A,SPO
4-Way Diaphragm Pilot Valve (4VD)
For use with double-acting pneumatic cylinders
only. Order as separate item by giving
ACC*4VD025. To order as part of a complete
valve/actuator assembly, enter 4VD025 after
valve/actuator code.
Ordering Example:
 PTW,6,F1,CI,6,S-1-M*GS-6-PC8-A,4VD025
Position Indicating Switches (SEH)
For use on GS actuators. To order switches, refer
to bulletin 83.00-1.
Dimensions
3-Way Valves 4-Way Valves
Material Groups
Group 1 = Cast Iron, Aluminum
Group 2 = Carbon Steel
Group 3 = Stainless Steel, Alloys
Group 4 = Cast Iron/Hard Rubber Lined
Basic Valve
Inches
Millimeters
Valve
Size
Dimensions
3-Way Valves 4-Way Valves
A
Group 1
Group
2 & 3
Group 4 Group 1
Group
 2 & 3
Group 4 Group 1
Group
 2 & 3
Group 4
C D
B
 3" 8.00 7.88 8.25 5.50 5.38 5.62 11.00 10.75 11.25 5.44 4.94
 80mm 203 200 210 140 137 43 279 273 286 138 126
 4" 9.88 9.75 10.12 6.50 6.38 6.62 13.00 12.75 13.25 6.62 5.44
 100mm 251 248 257 165 162 168 330 324 337 168 138
5 & 6" 11.62 11.38 11.88 8.00 7.88 8.12 16.00 15.75 16.25 7.94 6.69
 125 & 150mm 295 289 302 203 200 206 406 400 413 202 170
 8" 13.88 13.62 14.12 9.00 8.81 9.12 18.00 17.62 18.25 9.69 8.56
 200mm 353 346 359 229 224 232 457 448 464 246 217
 10" 16.75 16.38 17.00 11.00 10.75 11.12 22.00 21.50 22.25 12.56 10.06
 250mm 425 416 432 279 237 282 559 546 565 319 256
 12" 19.00 18.62 19.25 11.56 11.31 11.69 23.12 22.62 23.38 13.44 11.06
 300mm 483 473 489 294 287 297 587 575 594 341 281
 14" 21.00 20.50 21.25 12.50 12.25 12.62 25.00 24.50 25.25 14.38 12.31
 360mm 533 521 540 318 311 321 635 622 641 365 313
 16" 23.75 23.25 24.00 15.12 14.88 15.25 30.25 29.75 30.50 15.88 14.69
 400mm 603 591 610 384 378 387 768 756 775 403 373
A B
C
D
A B
C
D